Q1. How often do you go to a campus library building?

Total

TOTAL ANSWERING

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a semester

Less often than once a

semester

Don"t know

Refused

Total

301

100.0

142
47.2

111
36.9

30
10.0

15
5.0

Science

187

100.0

80
42.8

72
38.5

22
11.8

Social

Science Humanities

52
100.0

20
38.5

23
44 .2

54
100.0

40
74.1

12
22.2

12.5



Table Q2 Page 2
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Q2. Which library building or branch do you use most often?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 300 186 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Main Building 151 51 45 48 7
50.3 27.4 86.5 88.9 87.5
Marine Sciences 17 17 - - -
5.7 9.1
Chemistry 15 15 - - -
5.0 8.1
Math/Physics/Astronomy 61 60 1 - -
20.3 32.3 1.9
Computer Science 14 14 - - -
4.7 7.5
Music 4 - - 4 -
1.3 7.4
Health Sciences 24 20 3 1 -
8.0 10.8 5.8 1.9
Other 12 8 3 1 -
4.0 4.3 5.8 1.9
Don"t know 1 - - - 1
0.3 12.5
Refused 1 1 - - -
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Q3. Do you ever visit academic or research libraries other than the libraries at Stony
Brook?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 144 74 27 40 3

47.8 39.6 51.9 74.1 37.5
No 157 113 25 14 5

52.2 60.4 48.1 25.9 62.5

Don"t know - - - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q4. Why do you use libraries other than those at Stony Brook?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 144 74 27 40 3

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Other libraries are 32 14 6 11 1
closer to where you work 22.2 18.9 22.2 27.5 33.3
and live?
Because only certain 70 24 19 25 2
libraries have what you 48.6 32.4 70.4 62.5 66.7
need?
Or, some other reason 40 34 2 4 -
(specify) 27.8 45.9 7.4 10.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

0.7 1.4

Refused 1 1 - - -
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Q4a. Some other reason [SPECIFY]

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 41 35 2 4 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Traveling 22 20 1 1 -
53.7 57.1 50.0 25.0
Geographic Convenience 3 3 - - -
7.3 8.6
Curiosity 1 1 - - -
2.4 2.9
Other Location is Better 5 4 - 1 -
12.2 11.4 25.0
Specialized Needs 6 3 1 2 -
14.6 8.6 50.0 50.0
Other 4 4 - - -
9.8 11.4

Don"t Know - - - - -
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Q5. On average, how often do you use STARS, the Library®s online catalog?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
At least once a week 153 80 31 40 2
50.8 42.8 59.6 74.1 25.0
At least once a month 79 53 14 12 -
26.2 28.3 26.9 22.2
At least once a semester 29 20 4 1 4
9.6 10.7 7.7 1.9 50.0
Less often than once a 15 13 1 1 -
semester 5.0 7.0 1.9 1.9
Or do you never use it 25 21 2 - 2
8.3 11.2 3.8 25.0
Don"t know - - - - -

Refused - - - - -
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Q6. Do you ever access STARS within the Library?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 276 166 50 54 6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 196 109 35 49 3

71.0 65.7 70.0 90.7 50.0
No 78 55 15 5 3

28.3 33.1 30.0 9.3 50.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

0.4 0.6

RF 1 1 - - -
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Q7. Do you ever access STARS from your office?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 276 166 50 54 6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 230 138 47 41 4

83.3 83.1 94.0 75.9 66.7
No 45 27 3 13 2

16.3 16.3 6.0 24.1 33.3
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

RF - - - - -



Table Q8 Page 9

Mar. 15, 2002

Q8. Do you ever access STARS from your home?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 276 166 50 54 6

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 125 60 27 36 2

45.3 36.1 54.0 66.7 33.3
No 151 106 23 18 4

54.7 63.9 46.0 33.3 66.7
Don"t know - - - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q9. On average, how often do you use on-line databases and other online resources such as
e-journals offered by the Library,
excluding STARS?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
At least once a week 181 130 31 19 1
60.1 69.5 59.6 35.2 12.5
At least once a month 41 18 8 15 -
13.6 9.6 15.4 27.8
At least once a semester 21 7 6 5 3
7.0 3.7 11.5 9.3 37.5
Less often than once a 14 8 2 3 1
semester 4.7 4.3 3.8 5.6 12.5
Or do you never use 39 21 4 11 3
them? 13.0 11.2 7.7 20.4 37.5
Don"t know 3 1 1 1 -
1.0 0.5 1.9 1.9
Refused 2 2 - - -



Table Q10 Page 11

Mar. 15, 2002

Q10. Do you ever access the library®s on-line databases and electronic journals within
the Library?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 257 163 47 42 5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 66 26 8 32 -
25.7 16.0 17.0 76.2
No 190 136 39 10 5
73.9 83.4 83.0 23.8 100.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Ql1l. Do you ever access the library®s on-line databases and electronic journals from your
office?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 257 163 47 42 5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 232 153 44 31 4
90.3 93.9 93.6 73.8 80.0
No 24 9 3 11 1
9.3 5.5 6.4 26.2 20.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q12. Do you ever access the library®s on-line databases and electronic journals from your
home?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 257 163 47 42 5

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 131 82 23 24 2

51.0 50.3 48.9 57.1 40.0
No 124 79 24 18 3

48.2 48.5 51.1 42.9 60.0
Don"t know 2 2 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q13. Do you ever access the library®s on-line databases and electronic journals from
another remote location?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 257 163 47 42 5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 54 39 8 7 -
21.0 23.9 17.0 16.7
No 201 122 39 35 5
78.2 74.8 83.0 83.3 100.0
Don"t know 2 2 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Ql4. Where is that?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 54 39 8 7 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lab/0Office 11 7 3 1 -
20.4 17.9 37.5 14.3
Traveling 32 23 4 5 -
59.3 59.0 50.0 71.4
Another University 4 3 1 - -
7.4 7.7 12.5
Brookhaven National Lab 6 5 - 1 -
11.1 12.8 14.3
Other 1 1 - - -

Don"t Know - - - - -
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Q16. Do you use any online resources -- including databases, journals, web pages, full-
text newspapers, and other data sources --
NOT provided by the Library?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 201 123 39 34 5

66.8 65.8 75.0 63.0 62.5
No 96 61 12 20 3

31.9 32.6 23.1 37.0 37.5
Don"t know 4 3 1 - -

1.3 1.6 1.9

RF - - - - -
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Q18. From where do you usually access these resources?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 201 123 39 34 5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Your Home 36 12 11 12 1
17.9 9.8 28.2 35.3 20.0
Your Office at Work 157 105 28 20 4
78.1 85.4 71.8 58.8 80.0
Some other location 8 6 - 2 -
4.0 4.9 5.9

Don"t know - - - - -

Not applicable - - - - -
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Q19. Taken together, how important are STARS and the library"s online databases and
electronic journals to your RESEARCH?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 224 149 39 34 2
74.4 79.7 75.0 63.0 25.0
Somewhat important 36 15 7 12 2
12.0 8.0 13.5 22.2 25.0
Not very important 14 6 3 3 2
4.7 3.2 5.8 5.6 25.0
Not at all important 23 13 3 5 2
7.6 7.0 5.8 9.3 25.0
Don"t know 3 3 - - -
1.0 1.6
Refused 1 1 - - -
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Q20. [Taken together,] how important are STARS and the library®s online databases to the
work you expect UNDERGRADUATE students

to complete in your classes?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 91 49 18 23 1
30.2 26.2 34.6 42.6 12.5
Somewhat important 92 53 18 18 3
30.6 28.3 34.6 33.3 37.5
Not very important 55 37 8 9 1
18.3 19.8 15.4 16.7 12.5
Not at all important 46 34 6 3 3
15.3 18.2 11.5 5.6 37.5
Do not teach 13 11 1 1 -
undergraduates 4.3 5.9 1.9 1.9
Don"t know 4 3 1 - -
1.3 1.6 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q21. Do you REQUIRE your UNDERGRADUATE students to use Library databases?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 288 176 51 53 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 95 51 20 22 2

33.0 29.0 39.2 41.5 25.0
No 190 122 31 31 6

66.0 69.3 60.8 58.5 75.0
Don"t know 3 3 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q23. [Taken together], how important are STARS and the library®s online databases to the
work you expect GRADUATE students to
complete in your classes?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 204 133 35 34 2
67.8 71.1 67.3 63.0 25.0
Somewhat important 53 32 8 11 2
17.6 17.1 15.4 20.4 25.0
Not very important 16 10 3 2 1
5.3 5.3 5.8 3.7 12.5
Not at all important 17 9 2 4 2
5.6 4.8 3.8 7.4 25.0
Do not teach graduate 8 1 3 3 1
students 2.7 0.5 5.8 5.6 12.5
Don"t know 2 2 - - -
0.7 1.1
Refused 1 - 1 - -
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Q24. [Taken together], how important are STARS and the library®s online databases to
other aspects of your teaching such as the
preparation of lectures and assignments

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 127 78 25 21 3
42.2 41.7 48.1 38.9 37.5
Somewhat important 87 53 16 16 2
28.9 28.3 30.8 29.6 25.0
Not very important 50 35 5 10 -
16.6 18.7 9.6 18.5
Not at all important 33 18 6 6 3
11.0 9.6 11.5 11.1 37.5
Don"t know 4 3 - 1 -
1.3 1.6 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q25. Do you usually have a graduate or undergraduate student do research for you using
Library online databases, from any

location?
Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 133 97 22 11 3
44 .2 51.9 42.3 20.4 37.5
No 160 84 28 43 5
53.2 449 53.8 79.6 62.5
Don"t know 6 4 2 - -
2.0 2.1 3.8
RF 2 2 - - -
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Q26. Do you usually have a graduate or undergraduate student do research for you Using
library resources that are not online?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 139 100 23 13 3

46.2 53.5 44 .2 24.1 37.5
No 156 82 28 41 5

51.8 43.9 53.8 75.9 62.5
Don"t know 4 4 - - -

1.3 2.1

RF 2 1 1 - -
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Q27. Have you or your classes ever had instruction in the use of Library on-line
databases or resources?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 76 36 16 20 4

25.2 19.3 30.8 37.0 50.0
No 222 148 36 34 4

73.8 79.1 69.2 63.0 50.0
Don"t know 3 3 - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q28. How important is the Stony Brook Library to your teaching and to successful student
performance in your classes?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 190 114 34 37 5
63.1 61.0 65.4 68.5 62.5
Somewhat important 75 53 12 10 -
24.9 28.3 23.1 18.5
Not very important 24 16 3 5 -
8.0 8.6 5.8 9.3
Not at all important 8 3 3 - 2
2.7 1.6 5.8 25.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -
0.3 0.5
Not applicable 3 - - 2 1
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Q29. How important is

Total

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all

important

Don"t know

Not applicable

the Interlibrary Loan service to you?

Total

301
100.0

179
59.5

62
20.6

37
12.3

Science

187

100.0

95
50.8

46
24.6

30
16.0

Social

Science Humanities

52
100.0

32
61.5

10
19.2

13.5

54
100.0

47
87.0

62.

12.

12.

12.
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Q30. How often do you put materials on Reserve in the Library?

Total

TOTAL ANSWERING

Every semester

At least once a year

Once every few years

Or never

Don"t know

Refused

Total

301
100.0

125
41.5

61
20.3

48
15.9

64
21.3

Science

187

100.0

87
46.5

39
20.9

27
14.4

17.1

Social

Science Humanities

52
100.0

17
32.7

11

21.2

11.5

18
34.6

54
100.0

20
37.0

10
18.5

13
24.1

10
18.5

12.

12.

25.

50.
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Q31. How often do you check out books from the Library?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
At least three times a 153 67 35 49 2
semester 50.8 35.8 67.3 90.7 25.0
At least once a semester 76 63 7 3 3

25.2 33.7 13.5 5.6 37.5
At least once a year 32 25 5 1 1

10.6 13.4 9.6 1.9 12.5
Less often than once a 38 30 5 1 2
year 12.6 16.0 9.6 1.9 25.0
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

0.3 0.5

Refused 1 1 - - -
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Q32. In the last year, have you asked a librarian or other staff person to assist you in
finding information?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 197 124 33 35 5

65.4 66.3 63.5 64.8 62.5
No 104 63 19 19 3

34.6 33.7 36.5 35.2 37.5

Don"t know - - - - -

RF - - - - -
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Q33a. How important are Listservs to your work and research ?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 300 186 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 50 23 11 12 4
16.7 12.4 21.2 22.2 50.0
Somewhat important 47 23 14 10 -
15.7 12.4 26.9 18.5
Not very important 62 44 6 11 1
20.7 23.7 11.5 20.4 12.5
Not at all important 92 59 15 16 2
30.7 31.7 28.8 29.6 25.0
Don"t know 46 36 5 5 -
15.3 19.4 9.6 9.3
Refused 3 1 1 - 1
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Q33b. How important is e-mail to your work and research ?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 300 186 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 283 179 49 47 8
94.3 96.2 94.2 87.0 100.0
Somewhat important 9 4 2 3 -
3.0 2.2 3.8 5.6
Not very important 4 1 - 3 -
1.3 0.5 5.6
Not at all important 3 1 1 1 -
1.0 0.5 1.9 1.9
Don"t know 1 1 - - -

Refused - - - - -
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Q34. How important are the Stony Brook Libraries, including both on-line resources and
physical journals and books, to your work
and research ?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 256 169 40 44 3
85.0 90.4 76.9 81.5 37.5
Somewhat important 27 12 7 7 1
9.0 6.4 13.5 13.0 12.5
Not very important 9 4 2 2 1
3.0 2.1 3.8 3.7 12.5
Not at all important 6 2 2 - 2
2.0 1.1 3.8 25.0
Don"t know 1 - 1 - -
0.3 1.9
Refused 2 - - 1 1
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Q35. Leaving aside the Stony Brook library, how important are other libraries to your
work and research ?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 78 36 21 20 1

25.9 19.3 40.4 37.0 12.5
Somewhat important 88 53 12 20 3

29.2 28.3 23.1 37.0 37.5
Not very important 82 57 13 10 2

27.2 30.5 25.0 18.5 25.0
Not at all important 49 38 5 4 2

16.3 20.3 9.6 7.4 25.0
Don"t know 4 3 1 - -

1.3 1.6 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q36. How important is your personal library to your work and research ?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very important 222 131 40 46 5
73.8 70.1 76.9 85.2 62.5
Somewhat important 55 37 10 7 1
18.3 19.8 19.2 13.0 12.5
Not very important 17 12 2 1 2
5.6 6.4 3.8 1.9 25.0
Not at all important 6 6 - - -
2.0 3.2
Don"t know 1 1 - - -
0.3 0.5

Refused - - - - -
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Mar. 15, 2002

Q37. NO Library buildings but only access to specialized online resources provided by the
University. Would this situation have
a positive, negative, or no effect on your research?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Positive 10 6 2 2 -
3.3 3.2 3.8 3.7
Negative 247 149 45 48 5
82.1 79.7 86.5 88.9 62.5
No effect 37 27 4 3 3
12.3 14.4 7.7 5.6 37.5
Does not do any research - - - - -
Don"t know 7 5 1 1 -
2.3 2.7 1.9 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q38. NO Library buildings but only access to specialized online resources provided by the
University. Would this situation have
a positive, negative, or no effect on your teaching?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Positive 4 3 1 - -
1.3 1.6 1.9
Negative 237 141 45 46 5
78.7 75.4 86.5 85.2 62.5
No effect 51 36 5 8 2
16.9 19.3 9.6 14.8 25.0
Does not teach 2 1 - - 1
0.7 0.5 12.5
Don"t know 7 6 1 - -
2.3 3.2 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q39. NO Library buildings but only access to specialized online resources provided by the
University. Would this situation have
a positive, negative, or no effect on your students® success?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Positive 6 4 2 - -
2.0 2.1 3.8
Negative 251 157 41 48 5
83.4 84.0 78.8 88.9 62.5
No effect 33 20 6 5 2
11.0 10.7 11.5 9.3 25.0
Does not have students 1 - - - 1
0.3 12.5
Don"t know 9 5 3 1 -
3.0 2.7 5.8 1.9
Refused 1 1 - - -
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Q40a. What materials, if any, do you think the Library is lacking?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 266 166 46 48 6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Journals 71 45 13 13 -
26.7 27.1 28.3 27.1
Electronic Journals 25 18 5 2 -
9.4 10.8 10.9 4.2
Books 56 40 9 7 -
21.1 24.1 19.6 14.6
Text Books 1 1 - - -
0.4 0.6
Video and DVD 6 2 - 4 -
2.3 1.2 8.3
Periodicals 10 5 3 2 -
3.8 3.0 6.5 4.2
New Research Method 2 2 - - -
(Dislikes STARs) 0.8 1.2
Online Access 4 4 - - -
1.5 2.4
Music Recordings - - - - -
Maps - - - - -
Just Right 31 20 5 4 2
11.7 12.0 10.9 8.3 33.3
Other 55 25 10 16 4

20.7 15.1 21.7 33.3 66.7
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(Continued)

Q40a. What materials, if any, do you think the Library is lacking?

Total

Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

Don®t Know 5 4 1 - -
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Q40b. Is there anything else?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 39 25 7 7 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Journals 10 8 1 1 -
25.6 32.0 14.3 14.3
Electronic Journals 1 1 - - -
2.6 4.0
Books 14 8 4 2 -
35.9 32.0 57.1 28.6
Text Books - - - - -
Video and DVD 2 1 - 1 -
5.1 4.0 14.3
Periodicals - - - - -
New Research Method 1 1 - - -
(Dislikes STARs) 2.6 4.0
Online Access 4 3 1 - -
10.3 12.0 14.3
Music Recordings 1 - - 1 -
2.6 14.3
Maps 1 1 - - -
2.6 4.0
Just Right - - - - -
Other 5 2 1 2 -

12.8 8.0 14.3 28.6
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(Continued)

Q40b. Is there anything else?
Total

Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

Don®t Know - - - - -
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Q4la. What services, if any, do you think the Library is lacking?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 89 57 14 16 2
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
More TRAINED Staff 4 2 1 1 -
4.5 3.5 7.1 6.2
Longer Hours 19 16 - 3 -
21.3 28.1 18.8
Reserve by Email 1 - - 1 -
1.1 6.2
Remote Renewal 3 - 2 1 -
3.4 14.3 6.2
Better Online Services 7 5 2 - -
7.9 8.8 14.3
Copier Improvement 4 4 - - -
4.5 7.0
Better Search Method 3 1 - 1 1
3.4 1.8 6.2 50.0
Better Stack Arrangement 1 - 1 - -
1.1 7.1
Fine the Way It Is - - - - -
Other 47 29 8 9 1
52.8 50.9 57.1 56.2 50.0

Don"t Know - - - - -
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Q41b. Is there anything else?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 18 14 2 2 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
More TRAINED Staff 2 - 1 1 -
11.1 50.0 50.0
Longer Hours 1 1 - - -
5.6 7.1
Reserve by Email - - - - -
Remote Renewal - - - - -
Better Online Services 1 1 - - -
5.6 7.1
Copier Improvement 4 4 - - -
22.2 28.6
Better Search Method 1 1 - - -
5.6 7.1
Better Stack Arrangement 2 2 - - -
11.1 14.3
Fine the Way It Is - - - - -
Other 7 5 1 1 -
38.9 35.7 50.0 50.0

Don"t Know - - - — -
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Q42. Think of all the library materials you use (books, videos, journals) and consider
whether those materials physically reside
in the library or are stored digitally. Do you rely:

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 299 186 52 54 7

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Much more on materials 111 48 24 36 3
physically in library 37.1 25.8 46.2 66.7 42.9
Somewhat more on 16 8 4 4 -
materials physically in 5.4 4.3 7.7 7.4
library
Somewhat more on 25 16 8 1 -
materials stored 8.4 8.6 15.4 1.9
digitally
Much more on materials 70 57 9 2 2
stored digitally 23.4 30.6 17.3 3.7 28.6
Rely on both equally 75 56 7 10 2

25.1 30.1 13.5 18.5 28.6
Does not use library - - - - -
Don"t know 2 1 - 1 -

0.7 0.5 1.9

Refused - - - - -
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Q43. How would you rate the Library overall?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Excellent 63 45 4 11 3
20.9 24.1 7.7 20.4 37.5
Good 155 102 21 30 2
51.5 54.5 40.4 55.6 25.0
Fair 57 27 20 7 3
18.9 14.4 38.5 13.0 37.5
Poor 18 8 5 5 -
6.0 4.3 9.6 9.3
Don"t know 5 4 1 - -
1.7 2.1 1.9
Refused 3 1 1 1 -
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Q44. How would you rate the Stony Brook library compared to the library where you
completed your Ph.D.?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Much better 20 12 2 4 2
6.6 6.4 3.8 7.4 25.0
Somewhat better 16 11 1 4 -
5.3 5.9 1.9 7.4
Somewhat worse 88 56 12 20 -
29.2 29.9 23.1 37.0
Much worse 80 36 23 18 3
26.6 19.3 44 .2 33.3 37.5
Or roughly the same 64 52 8 3 1
21.3 27.8 15.4 5.6 12.5
Don"t know 24 15 4 4 1
8.0 8.0 7.7 7.4 12.5
Refused 9 5 2 1 1
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Q45. Have you ever tried to contact someone in the library about your library needs?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 226 137 37 48 4

75.1 73.3 71.2 88.9 50.0
No 75 50 15 6 4

24.9 26.7 28.8 11.1 50.0
Don"t know - - - - -

RF - - - - -



Table Q46 Page 49

Mar. 15, 2002

Q46. Do you know whom to contact to make your Library needs known?

Total
Total
TOTAL ANSWERING 301
100.0
Yes 231
76.7
No 70
23.3

RF -

Science

187

100.0

147
78.6

40
21.4

Social

Science Humanities

52
100.0

36
69.2

16
30.8

54
100.0

44
81.5

10
18.5
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Q47. To your knowledge, have your requests or suggestions ever resulted in a change in
Library resources or services?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 226 137 37 48 4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 116 72 20 23 1
51.3 52.6 54.1 47.9 25.0
No 90 54 13 21 2
39.8 39.4 35.1 43.8 50.0
Don"t know 19 11 3 4 1
8.4 8.0 8.1 8.3 25.0
RF 1 - 1 - -
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Q48. May the Center for Survey Research share your particular answers with the Library
administration?

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.
TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 293 182 51 53 7
97.3 97.3 98.1 98.1 87.5
No 5 4 1 - -
1.7 2.1 1.9
Don"t know 1 1 - - -
0.3 0.5
RF 2 - - 1 1

0.7 1.9 12.5



Table QSEX Page 52

Mar. 15, 2002

Please record respondent®s sex

Total
Social
Total Science Science Humanities Misc.

TOTAL ANSWERING 301 187 52 54 8

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 239 163 37 36 3

79.4 87.2 71.2 66.7 37.5
Female 62 24 15 18 5

20.6 12.8 28.8 33.3 62.5

Can’t tell - - - - -



